
      
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 

Imported Items         April 2022   

No. Tender No. Supplier  Date of 
Award  Item Description Unit Qty. Curre

ncy  
Unit FOB 

Price  
Total FOB 

Price  
Freight 

 

Clearing 
Handing & 

Delivery 
Charges in 

LKR 

Local Agent 
Commission 

in LKR 

01 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/069/D 

Aditya 
Birla 
Insulators,  
India 

01-04-
2022 

Insulator Tension Set 
36kV with Hardware 
Racoon (7/4.04) 
without arcing horn 

Nos. 8,500 USD 30.1197 256,017.45 18,000.0
0 1,740,000.00 131,240.75 

02 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2020/060/M 

Universal 
Cables 
Limited, 
India 

22-04-
2022 

UG Cu. XLPE 
Insulated Cables 11kV 
HT 3C 95sqmm 

km 35 USD 48,133.47 1,684,671.45 30,000.0
0 1,672,100.00 Nil 

03 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/031/D 

Zhonganda 
Electrical 
Power 
Tech Co. 
Ltd, 
China. 
 

22-04-
2022 

Lugs for ABC 
230/400V 54.6sqmm 

Nos. 

25,000 

USD 

1.52 

136,150.00 1,700.00 290,000.00 Nil 

Lugs for ABC 
230/400V 70sqmm 

65,000 1.51 

04 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/047/D 

Shenzhen 
Chuangyin 
Co. Ltd, 
China. 
 

22-04-
2022 

Transformer – Current 
200/5A Indoor 
(Accuracy Class – 
0.5S) 

Nos. 5,400 USD 17.50 94,500.00 100.00 160,000.00 191,834.24 

05 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/047/D 

Elmex 
Controls 
(Pvt) Ltd, 
India 

26-04-
2022 

Transformer – Current 
600/5A Indoor 
(Accuracy Class – 
0.5S) 

Nos. 300 USD 9.50 2,850.00 90.00 25,000.00 Nil 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page- 1 
 



  

06 DD2/P&D/IC
B/2021/003/D 

Anish 
Industrial 
Corporatio
n, India. 
 

29-04-
2022 

Suspension Clamp 
Assembly for LYNX 
37/2.79 

Nos. 

150 

USD 

13.75 

35,367.50 302.50 200,000.00 Nil 

Joint Compression 
Midspan (Fly) 
7/3.40mm 

9,200 0.865 

Joint Non Tension for 
AAAC (ELM) 
19/3.76mm (Jointing 
Sleeve) 

200 3.98 

Joint Non Tension 
(LYNX) 37/2.79mm 
(Jointing Sleeve) 

420 6.25 

Suspension Clamp 
Assembly Racoon 

220 10.80 

Dead End Tension 
Clamp Assembly for 
Earth Conductor 

1,000 19.55 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page- 2 
 



   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items- DD2 
Local Items                   April 2022 

No Tender No. Supplier Date of 
Award  Item Description Unit Quantity 

Unit Ex 
Works/Show 
Room Price 

in LKR. 

Total Ex 
Works/Show 

Room Price in 
LKR. 

Delivery Charges 
in LKR. 

01 
 

DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/050/M 

Orel 
Corporation 
(Pvt) Ltd 

01-04-2022 

Cable Al. PVC Insulated – 
H.S. Duplex (7/1.35mm) 
10sqmm one core insulated 
other core bare 

km 1,400 165,421.04 231,589,456.00 Nil 

02 
 

DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/053/M 

ACL Cables 
PLC 

 
04-04-2022 

Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 
3x70+54.6+16sqmm 

km 500 1,499,165.09 749,582,545.00 2,189,000.00 

03 
 

DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/048/M 

ACL Cables 
PLC 

 
04-04-2022 ACSR (Racoon) – 

7/4.09mm MT 500 1,212,148.67 606,074,335.00 2,072,000.00 

04 DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/066/D 

ACL Cables 
PLC 
 

08-04-2022 
Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu. (ABC) 230/400V 
3x70+54.6sqmm 

km 75 1,492,161.63 111,912,122.25 370,000.00 

05 DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/054/D 

Kelani Cables 
PLC. 08-04-2022 

Cables Cu. PVC Insulated – 
Single (for earthing) 
(19/1.78) – 50sqmm 

km 61 1,986,493.96 121,176,131.56 50,100.00 

06 DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/054/D 

Sierra Cables 
PLC 08-04-2022 

Cables Cu. PVC Insulated - 
Single (7/1.70) – 16sqm 

km 
24 610,236.25 

28,291,222.47 Nil 
Cables Cu. PVC Insulated - 
Single (37/2.03) – 120sqm 3 4,548,517.49 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page- 3 
 



  

 
 

07 DD2/P&D/NCB
/2021/092/D 

St. Theresa 
Industries (Pvt) 
Ltd 

22-04-2022 

Bolts & Nuts- Ungalvanized 
40x16mm 

Nos. 

110,000  69.20 

79,687,400.00 Nil 

Bolts & Nuts- Ungalvanized 
50x16mm 70,000  78.20 

Bolts& Nuts- Ungalvanized 
200x16mm 310,000  167.30 

Bolts& Nuts- Ungalvanized 
230x16mm 66,000  184.40 

Bolts & Nuts- Ungalvanized 
280x16mm 12,000 214.00 

08 DD2/P&D/ICB/
2021/083/D 

Sierra Cables 
PLC 26-04-2022 

Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu. (ABC) 
3x70+54.6sqmm 

km 75 1,473,444.53 110,508,339.75 405,000.00 

09 DD2/P&D/NCB
/2021/091/D 

Dilushan Iron 
Works 29-04-2022 

Tension Cross Arms with 
E.W. Attachment 33kV - 
Ungalvanized 

Sets 4,000 18,750.00 75,000,000.00 Nil 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page- 4 
 


